1/27
XC6121/XC6122
XC6123/XC6124 Series
Voltage Detector with Watchdog Function and ON/OFF Control (VDF=1.6V~5.0V)
0
2.0
4.0
6.0

■PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
●Selection Guide
●Ordering Information
XC6121①②③④⑤⑥-⑦(*2): EN Pin: No Pull-Up Resistor
XC6122①②③④⑤⑥-⑦(*2): EN Pin: Pull-Up Resistor
XC6123①②③④⑤⑥-⑦(*2): ENB Pin: No Pull-Down Resistor
XC6124①②③④⑤⑥-⑦(*2): ENB Pin: Pull-Down Resistor
(*1) Please set the release delay time shorter than or equal to the watchdog timeout period.
     ex.) XC6121D327MR-G or XC6121D627MR-G
(*2) The “-G” suffix denotes Halogen and Antimony free as well as being fully EU RoHS compliant.
4/27
XC6121/XC6122/XC6123/XC6124 Series
PIN NAME LOGIC CONDITIONS
VIN
H VIN≧VDFL+VHYS
L VIN≦VDFL
EN/ENB
H VEN/VENB≧1.30V
L VEN/VENB≦0.35V
WD
H The state maintaining WD>VWDH
for more than tWD
L The state maintaining WD<VWDL
 for more than tWD
L→H VWDL→VWDH, 300ns≦tWDIN≦tWD
H→L VWDH→VWDL, 300ns≦tWDIN≦tWD
VIN XC6121/XC6122 XC6123/XC6124 VWD VRESETB (*2)
VEN VENB
H H L
H
Repeating detect and release (H→L→H) L